STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

RESOLUTION NO. 70-14

DELEGATING AUTHORITY TO EXECUTIVE OFFICER TO MAKE PAYMENT FROM STATE WATER POLLUTION CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ACCOUNT

WHEREAS:

Conditions may arise requiring the immediate expenditure of funds from the State Water Pollution Cleanup and Abatement Account so as to prevent or abate pollution of the waters of the State.

RESOLVED:

That the Executive Officer of the Board is authorized to order the payment of funds from the State Water Pollution Cleanup and Abatement Account on behalf of the Board.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned, Executive Officer of the State Water Resources Control Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the State Water Resources Control Board held on June 18, 1970.

Jerome B. Gilbert Executive Officer